

R.C.S. No.82/2024
Bajrang Vs. Anjanabai
E-filed case
MHPU130004392024



ORDER BELOW EXH.5

I have perused the application and heard arguments on behalf of plaintiff. After hearing arguments I find that opposite party is required to be heard before granting any ex-parte relief. Hence, issue notice to the defendants.

Dt. 03/04/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad.

R.C.S. No.82/2024
Bajrang Vs. Anjanabai
E-filed case
MHPU130004392024



CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno	:	S. S. Gupte, Stenographer (Grade III)
Court Name	:	Shri. Md. Taher Bilal Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.
Date of Order	:	03/04/2024
Judgment signed by presiding officer on	:	03/04/2024
Judgment uploaded on	:	03/04/2024